6:30 pm

7:00 pm

7:10 pm

7:30 pm

7:45 pm

8:00 pm

8:30 pm

8:40 pm

Fairbanks General Aviation Association

Fall Meeting
7:00 pm Tuesday, October 20, 2015
Glacier Room, Alpine Lodge
4920 Dale Road

PRELIMINARY AGENDA
Cookies, coffee, conversation

Welcome Rod Combellick, GAA President
Approval of agenda
Approval of minutes from 4/28/15 meeting
Introductions

Fairbanks International Airport Melissa Osborne, Chief of Operations
Operations update
Airport manager position
Runway safety: Taxiway U; Working Group
Elodea inspection
Loose animals

Fairbanks ATC Outreach Team, Fairbanks Tower
Summer 2015 overview
PIREP initiative
VFR responsibilities

AOPA Issues Update Tom George, AK Regional Manager, AOPA
Military airspace & F-35s
PIREPS & Skyspotter training

Special Presentation J. Reed Greenwood, CIV, US Army Alaska
US Army Gray Eagle UAS deployment at Ladd Army Airfield

Announcements
Treasurer’s report

Adjourn

This meeting sponsored by:

NORTHLAND s
m‘ AVIATION SERVICES ﬁ__

Alaska’s source for New Aircraft Sales, Parts and Service
Fairbanks, AK 855-478-0948 parts(@northlandaviation.com



