Fairbanks General Aviation Association

Fall Meeting 7:00 pm Tuesday, October 20, 2015 Glacier Room, Alpine Lodge 4920 Dale Road

PRELIMINARY AGENDA

6:30 pm	Cookies, coffee, conversation	
7:00 pm	Welcome Approval of agenda Approval of minutes from 4/28/15 Introductions	Rod Combellick, GAA President
7:10 pm	Fairbanks International Airport Operations update Airport manager position Runway safety: Taxiway U; Working Elodea inspection Loose animals	Melissa Osborne, Chief of Operations g Group
7:30 pm	Fairbanks ATC Summer 2015 overview PIREP initiative VFR responsibilities	Outreach Team, Fairbanks Tower
7:45 pm	AOPA Issues Update Military airspace & F-35s PIREPS & Skyspotter training	Tom George, AK Regional Manager, AOPA
8:00 pm	Special Presentation US Army Gray Eagle UAS deployment	J. Reed Greenwood, CIV, US Army Alaska nt at Ladd Army Airfield
8:30 pm	Announcements Treasurer's report	

This meeting sponsored by:



Alaska's source for New Aircraft Sales, Parts and Service Fairbanks, AK 855-478-0948 parts@northlandaviation.com

8:40 pm

Adjourn